November 19, 2025

Jenna
Categories
Round 1 Round 2 Round 3
Sport Psychology Movie Quotes
Biology History Language
Beer Islands Games
Instrumental Intros | Unusual Festivities Misc.
Results
Rank Team 1 p. 3 Final
1 Adult Fans of Lego 17 11 16 44
2 Nothing Vulgar 16 10 8 34
3 The Gales of November 11 8 9 28
4 Fish Brains 10 4 10 24
5 Smartins 13 1 6 20
AVERAGE 134 | 6.8 | 9.8 30




Round 1 Jenna | Nov. 19, 2025
Category 1 - Sport

1. Which NFL team is the only team to go undefeated all
season and win the Super Bowl? - bonus for the year (1972)

2. This former NFL quarterback was arrested in 2007 for his
involvement in a large-scale dogfighting ring and served 21
months in prison.

3. This NBA team changed their name in 1995, with their
owner worrying that their old name had violent overtones.

4. Which MLB player broke records this year with the most hits
in a single postseason?

5. Which now-retired NFL player is famously associated with
Skittles, eating them on the bench and after a touchdown,
eventually leading to fans throwing them on the field?

Category 2 - Biology

6. What major biological event, occurring about 541 million
years ago, led to the rapid diversification of complex
multicellular life, including the first representatives of nearly
all modern animal phyla?

7. This is the term for the programmed and controlled form of
cell death that occurs during normal development and tissue
maintenance in the human body.

8. What gelatin-like substance is used to create a solid growing
area for samples in microbiology?

9. What phylum do humans belong to? Hint: KPCOFGS

10. This group of plants, known for producing flowers and
enclosed seeds, makes up the largest and most diverse
group in the plant kingdom.

Round 1 Jenna | Nov. 19, 2025
Category 3 - Beer

11. This lager is named after the main river that flows through
the capital of the Netherlands.

12. What type of beer is typically served with an orange slice as
a garnish?

13. What country, as of 2024, is the highest consumer of beer
per capita?

14. The "Green Zone" campaign is a responsible drinking
campaign by which Danish brewing company that also owns
Waterloo Brewing?

15. This beer is the highest selling Canadian beer globally.

Category 4 - Instrumental Intros
Originally audio clips. One point each for the song title and artist.

16. “Why try? | know why / This feeling inside me says it's time |
was gone / Clear head, new life ahead / It's time | was king
now, not just one more pawn”

17. “Racing through my brain / And | just can't contain / This
feelin' that remains”

18. “When you walk away / | count the steps that you take / Do
you see how much | need you right now?”

19. “Well, | came home / Like a stone / And | fell heavy into your
arms / These days of dust / Which we've known / Will blow
away with this new sun”

20. “I think I'll take my whiskey neat / My coffee black and my
bed at three”



Round 2

Jenna | Nov. 19, 2025

Category 5 - Psychology

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

Which aptly acronymed affliction causes a person's mood to
change according to the time of year, most often during fall
and winter?

True or false: The "fight or flight" response is triggered by
the parasympathetic nervous system.

This small almond-shaped structure in the brain is often
called the "emotional center," due to its role in processing
strong emotions such as fear and anxiety.

What term describes the repetition of words or phrases
spoken by others, commonly observed in early development
and some neurodevelopmental disorders?

What is the term used for the involuntary and repetitive body
movements sometimes caused by the use of antipsychotic
medications?

Category 6 - History

26.

27.

28.
29.

30.

Which Belgian king "owned" the Congo Free State (now the
Democratic Republic of the Congo) from 1885-1908, where
he had total personal control?

This famous English admiral won the battle of Trafalgar, one
of Britain's greatest naval victories, but was fatally wounded
during it.

In what city was the Titanic built?

Which main treaty in 1713 ended the War of the Spanish
Succession by creating an agreement between Britain and
France?

Which 1988 Supreme Court case essentially decriminalized
abortions in Canada?

Round 2
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Category 7 - Islands with a connection

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

On which island country did dodo birds live until they
became extinct in the late 17th century?

This British Overseas territory, known as the Emerald Isle of
the Caribbean, experienced a devastating volcanic eruption
in 1997 that totaled its capital city of Plymouth.

Which island country, composed of 26 atolls and known as
the flattest nation on Earth, is at severe risk from sea level
rise due to its average elevation of just 1.5 meters above
sea level?

Which volcanic Greek island in the Aegean Sea was the
birthplace of many well-known marble statues?

This small island near Papua New Guinea was a major
WWII battlefield between Japanese and US forces and was
studied by anthropologist Margaret Mead.

Category 8 - Unusual Festivities

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

Once a year, the city of Lopburi in this country prepares a
large buffet of fruits and vegetables for the local monkeys.

In which European country is the Wife Carrying
Championship held, where husbands carry their wives
through obstacle courses?

This annual festival in Oaxaca, Mexico is celebrated on
December 23rd and involves carving this root vegetable into
intricate sculptures.

This festival, held in England, involves rolling and chasing
this edible item down a hill.

The city of Bunol in this country hosts La Tomatina, an
annual food fight that involves the use of overripe tomatoes
as ammunition.



Round 3
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Category 9 - Movie Quotes
What films are these quotes from?

41

42.
43.
44.

45

. "Hold on tight spider monkey"
"l am inevitable"
"Meet me in Montauk™"

"In another life, | would have really liked just doing laundry
and taxes with you"

. I'min a glass case of emotion!

Category 10 - Language

46.

47.

48.
49.

50.

Which country is the most linguistically diverse, with over
840 recorded languages?

Which language, other than English, is commonly spoken in
New Zealand?

What are the four official languages of Switzerland?

Which language, spoken in parts of Spain and France, is not
closely related to any other living language?

This word, in the fictional language of High Valyrian from the
series Game of Thrones, literally means "fire" or
"dragonfire."

Round 3
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Category 11 - Games

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

Name one of the four objects found in Cavity Sam's legs in
the game "Operation."

The Mouse Trap game is partially inspired by which inventor
and cartoonist, known for his use of complex machines to
complete everyday tasks?

Chris Van Allsburg, the author of Jumaniji, also wrote this
standalone spinoff book that was adapted into a space-
themed board game movie of the same name.

What are the two highest trump cards called in a game of
Euchre?

How many points do you need to peg to win a standard
cribbage game?

Category 12 - Misc.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

According to the Guinness Book of World Records, which
Nepalese 8000m mountain is the deadliest to climb?

What is the name of the legendary lost city believed to be
made entirely of gold?

In Greek mythology, which Titan was condemned to hold up
the sky for eternity as punishment for his rebellion against
the Olympian gods?

Who composed the famous "Claire de Lune" piece, inspired
by the Verlaine poem of the same name?

What is the title of Agatha Christie's first published novel,
which introduced the famous detective Hercule Poirot?



Answers Round 1

1

© 0 N O O M~ 0N

T R G U
o a0 B~ W N -~ O

17.

18.

19.

20.

. Washington Bullets
. Ernie Clement

. Marshawn Lynch

. Cambrian Explosion
. Apoptosis

. Agar

. Chordata

. Angiosperms
. Amstel

. Wheat beer

. Czechia

. Carlsberg

. Labatt Blue

. Fly By Night
Rush

There She Goes
The La's

When You're Gone
Avril Lavigne

| Will Wait
Mumford & Sons

Too Sweet
Hozier
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Difficulty

. Miami Dolphins
. Michael Vick
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80.0%
80.0%
20.0%

0.0%
60.0%
80.0%
80.0%

0.0%
0.0%

40.0%
100.0%

100.0%
100.0%

40.0%
20.0%

60.0%
60.0%

Answers Round 2

Difficulty

21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.

Seasonal Affective Disorder (SAD)

F (sympathetic)
Amygdala

Echolalia

Tardive Dyskinesia

King Leopold Il
Horatio Nelson

Belfast, Ireland

Treaty/Peace of Utrecht

R vs. Morgentaler
Mauritius
Montserrat
Maldives

Milos

Manus Island
Thailand

Finland

Radish

A wheel of cheese

Spain
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20.0%
80.0%
80.0%
80.0%
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40.0%
40.0%
20.0%
60.0%
60.0%
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100.0%
80.0%
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100.0%
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40.0%



Answers Round 3

Twilight

Avengers: Endgame

Eternal Sunshine of the Spotless Mind
Everything, Everywhere All at Once
The Anchorman

Papua New Guinea

Maori

French, Italian, German, Romansh
Basque

Dracarys

Horse, Rubber band, Water pail, Wrench
Rube Goldberg

Zathura

Bowers

121

Annapurna 1

El Dorado

Atlas

Claude Debussy

A Mysterious Affair at Styles
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Difficulty

41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
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Game Stats

Avg
difficulty
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Avg
difficulty

48.5%

66.0%

51.0%

Question
difficulty

Easy (0-33%)

Hard (67-100%)

% of
game

25.8%

36.4%

Medium (34-66%)

37.9%

Extreme

Everyone got it

No one got it

Questions
% of o o
game 7.6% 16.7%
General
Categornes ART CUL ENT GAM GEO HIS LIT MIX MUS NAT| SCI SPO
Asked| 17| 6 | 5 |16 | 6 | 2 | 5 | 6 | 2 |10 | 5 | 40
% Of 28 30 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
.3%(10.0%| 8.3% |26.7%(10.0%| 3.3% | 8.3% |10.0%| 3.3% [16.7%| 8.3% |66.7%
game
di Avg 51.8%40.0%|44.0%|68.8%46.7%|70.0%60.0%|50.0%90.0%|70.0%|24.0%|52.5%
ifficulty
Team size TTL teams
(players) 1 2 3 4 4+ (TTL players)
# of 5
teams - - 1 3 1 (21)
Av
g - - 28 32.7 24 30

score




